in accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England
I . .
& Wales) ules 2016a0d N otice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

iR

\__
- ke

I

i
, se
4

+
4

Company details

1]
Company number I—O—ITF Fgl?gh_

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [ Addison Forming Technologies Limited

bold black capitals.

I Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) | Lisa Marie

Surname ’V Moxon

E Liquidator’s address

Building name/number f 7400 Daresbury Park

Street ’ Daresbury

Post town l Warrington

County/Region ‘ Cheshire

Postcode ‘_\/\7{7‘_4-[_[—4|_B—‘_S[_

Country l

u Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) Christopher Benjamin © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname - Barrett another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number[ 7400 Daresbury Park @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ’ Daresbury another liquidator.

Post town | Warrington

County/Region ‘ Cheshire

oot [wlal 4] [ s[5 ‘

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

2o o7

"2 o 2 2

~
1]

Statement of affairs

| attach:
Insolvency Act 1986

Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the

§&2 Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X

Signature date

ol o [felalx

04/17 Varsion 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
} on the form. The contact information you give will be

I visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record,

Dow Schofield Watts Business Recovery LLP

Address

7400 Daresbury Park

|
| Daresbury

Post ilown
Warrington

| County/Region
! Cheshire

Posicode

o] Jefels[ [ T

Telephone

01928 378014

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents. .

O3 You have signed the form.

Contact name :
Amanda Hamlin @ Where to send
Cgpeny e You may return this form to any Companies House

address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the

| forms page on the website at

www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided iree of charge by Companizs House.

04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Statement as to the affairs of

Addisen Forming Technologies Limited
Company Reglstarad Number: 08100863

on the 20 July 2022, haing a date not more than 14 days before the dale of the resalulion for winding up

Statemant of Truth

I baliove that the facts stated In this Statemant of Affalrs are trua.  understand that pracaedings for contempt of court may be
brought against anyons who makes, or causes to be made, a falas statemant in a decument verlfiad by a statement of truth without

an honast belisf in its truth. :

Full Name asiixam  Coee @‘\‘Z’,E,F FTTHS
st L€ s

wr 28\ w\\' 2




Addison Forming Technologles Limitad(Reglatered Number - 08109863)
Statement of Affaire as at 29 July 2022

Besaription Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £

Assets

Assats subject to fixad charge:

Assignad Book Debls 228,869.85  181,495.88

Bibby Financiat Services Limited

Encumbersd Plant & Machinary

Closa Brothers Asset Finance

Encumbared Plant & Machinery
Haydock Asset Finance

Assats subjeot to floating charge:

Non-assignad Book Debts

Intercompany - Autotech Rabotics Limited
Intarcompany - Oean Smith & Grace Ltd
Intercompany - GAC Rail Ltd

Intarcompany - Maydown International Tools Limited
Intarcompany - Techni-Grind (Prestan) Limited

Plant and Machinery

Stock

Cash Hald In Clisnt Account

Estimated total assets avallable for Praferantfat Creditors

Liahillties
Prefarenttal Craditors
Employass (Count = 22)

Sumplus Regards Peefarantial Creditors

2nd Preferen!lal Craditors
HM Revenue & Customs

Estimatad deflclancy/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors

(169,893.91)
11,802.06 11,602.05

181,049.45  122,600.00

' (278,184.95)

(155,884.95)

14,779.56  10,000.00

(10,800.00)

(800.00)
20,985.80 16,788.64
3,305.40 3,305.40
3.607.55 ' NIL
5,083.85 5,063.85
© 822,00 822.00
627.00 827.00
8,503.00 4,400.00
209,263.01 9,450.00
.4,501.43 4,60143
56,560.37

41,144.58
(41,144.58)
15,416.79

208,218.82
(208,218.82)
(192,803.03)

od “‘)

Slgnatilre I\'\) (// %M Date {Z_@i (;{/ t 7°C

Doy Schefictd Walls Buginess Racovery LLP

29-07-2022 13:38



Deseription Bock Value Estimated lo Realise
£ £ £
Floaling Charge Debts Pre 16/09/2003
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Floating Charge Creditors Pre 15/09/2003
NiL
Deficlancy / surplus of assets regards floating charges pre 2003 (192,803.03)
PrescribedPart NIL
Estimated total gasets avallable for floating charge holders (192,803.03)
Floating Charge Debls Post 14/09/2003
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Floating Charge Craditors Post 14/09/2003
. NIL
Reflciency / surplus of assats regards floating chearges post 2003 (162,803.03)
Estimatsd prascribed part of het proparty where applicable (brought down) #._0.8?
Tolal agsets avallable to unsacured creditors (192,803.03)
Unsacured Craditors (exaluding floating chargs shortfall)
Brought down from Fixed Charge deflcits ' 168,484.95
Trade & Expense Creditors {Count = 89} 210,228.89
Pension Arrears (Count = 1) 7,466.84
Balgrave & Powell Ltd 8,111.13
HM Revenue & Customs 44,048.27
Sharpa Toaling Limited 894,450.00
278,777.60

Unsacured Employsass (Count = 20)

Unsacurad Craditors (excluding floating charge shortfall post 14/09/2003)
Floating Charge Defigit
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Share Capltal
Ordinary

Total Surplus/(Daficlency)

Slgnature w 6 Gw\Q M |
O\ ==

Dow Schofleld Watts Business Recovery LLP Page 20f 2

oot M‘\‘?‘lfzt

(1,695,566.48)

2.00

(1,788,368.51)
NIt
(1,788,358.51)

(2.C0)

(1,788,360.51)
[ om0

28-07-2022 13:38



Company Creditor - Schedule B - Creditors

o A & G0
. i\q“ ’

Dow Schofleld Watts Business Recovery LLP

Date ELHEZZ’Z‘—

Page 10of4

Addtson Forming Technol Limited (R d N - 08109863)
Key Name Address ’ £
CAQ000  ADT Fire & Securlty Plc PO Box 352, Manchester, M16 XY 389.18
CAQ001  Akrapavic Malo Hudo 8a, fvancna Garica, 1295 2,663.00
CAU002  Avans Linjarteknik AB Hylsvagen 8, Vasteras, 72130 483297
CB00OOO  Base Metalwork Lid Unit 3, Brindle Mill, Baumes Row, Houghton, Preston, PR5 0DR 411.30
CBO001  Balgrave & Powsll L1d 1 Hamel! House, Calico Business Park, Sandy Way, Amington, Tamworth, Staffordshire, BT74BF 6,111.13
CB0002  Bennetrs Distribution Unit 7 Chandlers Business Park, Talbot Road, Leytands, Lancs, PR25 2ZG 486.00
CBO0D3  Birmingham Precision Engineering Limited Unit 7 Mainstream Way, Saltiey, Birmingham, B7 4SN . 5,538.00
CBODD4 Id Engineering ices Ltd Unit 127-128 Brookfietd Piace, Walton Summit Centre, Bamber Bridge, Preston, PR5 8BF 98.40
CB000S  Bruderer UK timited Unit K, Cradock Road, Luton, Bedfordshire, LU4 OJF 709.44
CBODOB  Bibby Finandial Services Limited Walker House, Exchange F;‘lags, Liverpaol, Merseyside, L2 3YL 169,893.91
CCO000  Castle industrial Supplies Ltd Unit 6 Oakwood Way, Camferth Business Park, Carnferth, Lancs, LAS 9FD 48.00
CC0001  Certex Lifting Ltd Unit C1, Hanworth Industriat Estate, Bryans Close, Harwbn:h, DN118RY 4,891.08
CCQ0002 Contract Castings Limitad 33 Chapsl Lane, Great Barr, Birmingham, B43 78D 1,554.00
CCO003  Correct Gauge&Tool Services Lostock Housa, Lancashire Business Park, Centurion Way, PRZS_STZ 330.00
. CCO004  CQS Limited Britannia House, Britannia Way, Enigma Park, Malvern, Worcs, WR14 1GZ 2,695.50
CCOo005  Cromwell Tools Lud PO Box 14, Chartwell Drive, Wigston, Leicester, LE18 1AT 244 60
CCO006  Cutwel Etd Unit A, RF de Drive, Cleckh , England, BD19 4DH 527.28
CC0007  Close Brothers Asse.t Finance Unit D, Telford Coust, Chestsr, Cheshire, CH1 6LT 278,184.95
CDOOO; Detta lo Sarl Zone Artisanale Lafourcade Nord, Gimont, 32200 1,400.00
CD0002  DHL Express UK Limited Southemn Hub Unit 1, Horton Road Colnbrook, Berkshire, England, SL3 0BB 13442
CEQ000  Essential Industrial Services Limited Unit 438, Ranglet Road, Walton Summit, Bamber Bridge, Lancashire, Preston, PR5 8AR 926.74
CF0000 Fedex Express (intemational) PO Box 186, Ramsbotiom, Bury, BLO 9GR . 3,29335
CFO001  Fedex Exprass (UK) PO Box 4, Ramsbottom, Bury, BLS 9AR 1,167.26

28-07-2022 1338




Key Nawe Address £
CGO0D0  Garrick Surface Coatings 487 Waiton Summit, Bamber Bridge, Preston, PRS 8AX 618.00
CGO0001  Greens Environmental Hiithouse Intematianal, Fleetwood Road Nosth, Thomton Cleveleys, Lancs, FY5 4QD 397.38
CG0002 Gruebb Ltd 11 Pertland Street, Southampton, SO14 7EB 8.34385
CHO0OC  Hoffman Group GmbH Hoffman UK Quality Tools, GEE Business Cenire, Holborn Hilt, B7 54R 13586
CHO001  Hydraufic & Pneumatic Services Ltd Units 23724 The QId Mill, School Lane, Bamber Bridge, Lancashirs, Praston, PRS 6SY 1,109.61
CHO002 HM Revenue & Cusloms. Debt Management -EISNCL, BX91SR 252,265,098
CHO0003  Haydock Asset Finance Challengs House, Gresnbank Technology Park, Blackbumn, Lancashire, BB1 5QB 10,800.00
10000 nnovative Enginesred Solutions 2895 Progress Way, Wilmington, OHIO 6,793.00
€ioc01 Infotone Imaging Supplies Lid Unit 4, Plaxton Place, Clayton Low Road, Eastfield, Scarborough, YO11 3BY 47.99
Clooo2 Issa Holdings itd 464 Ranglet Road, Preston, PRS 8AR 25,361.76
CI0000  J&J Ashoroft James Hulse Lancashire Business Park, Centusion Way, Leyland, PR26 6TZ 58.82
CJ0001  John Murphy Electrical (Standish) Ld Gunnels Fotd Farm Bungalow, Arbour Lans, Wigan, WN8 0YJ 3,501.60
CKO00D0  Kevan Booker 57 Wilderswood Clese, Whittle-t e-Waods, PRE 7SH 1,080.b0
CKO001 KSK Precise Moticn Blaneska 1277/37, Kurim, 56434 2,560.00
CKO002 Kuehne & Naget Rennie Hogg Road, Nottingham, NG21 1RX 54.00
CLOCO0  Leeds Bronze Engineering Lid 14 Westland Square, Dewsbury Road, LS11 5UB 34,666.31
CLO0D1  Lenze ltd Frazer Road, Priory Business Park, Bedford, MK4403WH 410.40
CLO002  Lyndhurst Precision Engineering Ltd Top Site, Crosse Hall Street, Chorley, Lancashire, PR OUH 5,265.00
CMO000  M&R Hydraulics Ltd ' Unit 11-13 Telford Road, Thornton Industrial Estata, Ellesmare Port, Cheshire, CHES 5EU 1,082.01
CMODB1  Machined Fabrications Limited Unit 20, Thomleigh Trading Estate, Blowars Green, Dudiey, DY2 8UB 8,479.20
CMOD02  Main Road Sheet Metal Limited Unit 2, Lancs, Enterprise Business Park, Centurian Way, Lancashire, Leyland, PR26 672 42.10
CM0003  Malcolm Munro 48 Keswick Drive, Blackburn, Lancashire, BB2 5HH 3,300.50
CMO004  Maydown lntermational Taols Ltd 1 Hame! House, Calico Business Park, Sandy Way, Amington, Tamworth, Staffordshire, BT77 4BF 4,496.41
CMOO0S  Merseysida Metals Services Lid 36 Lord Street, Birkanhead, CH41 1BY 8,479.68
CM0008  MSC Industial Supply Co 7 Pacific Avenue, Wednesbury, WS10 7WP 25724
Signature ), Q/ Date ZO(‘ ZZ
Dow Schofleld Watts Business Recovery LLP Page 2 of 4 29072022 13:36



Key Name Address £

CMO00T  Murmr Eleltronik Albion Strest, Swinton, Greater Manchester, M27 4FG 2,027.84

CNODOD  NEST Peterborough Business Park, Lynch Wood, igh, C: idgeshire, PE2 6FY 7A456.64

CO0000 OMINI-X CZs.ro Samalova 602, 615 00, BRNO, CZECH REPUBUIC . 3.400.00

CP0000  Parmisy Graham - Stockport Unit 6, Ashurst Driva, Lawnhust Trading Estate, Stockport, Cheadle Heath, SK3 0SD 100551

CPOCO1  Paton Precision Engineering Limited 40 Kenilworth Drive, Oadby, Leicester, LE2 5T 11,980.52

CP0OD02  Plum Communications Limited Eari Business Centre, Dowry Street, Oldham, OLS 2PF 215.03

CP0003  Preston Grinding Lt¢ 425 Garstang Road, Broughton, PR3 5JA 302.40

CQ000D  Quality Control Technalogy Westside Park, Belmore Way, Detby, Derbyshire, DE27 7AZ 816.00
CRO000  Rugged Limited Alva House, Gravesend, Kant, DA12 S5UE 96480
CRODO1  Range Steel Steckholders Lid Unit 8, Duddeston Mill Trading Estate, Duddeston Mill Road, Sallley, Birmingham, B81AP 2,356.99
CR0O00Z R Brentherton Ltd 14 Lawson Street, PR60 SE ‘ 59.60
CRO003 Routeco Limited - Manchester Unit 8 The Albion Trading Estate, Brunel Avenue, Salford, M5 4BE 112.96
CRO004 Ryetype Limited Swansay Mill, vMil! Lane, Chroley, Whittle-L e-Woods, PR6 71X 128.71

CS0000  SB Payrall Sesvices Limited 15a Ashley Road, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA14 2DU 311.04
CS0001  Smart tmage Workwear Chorley Road, Walton-Le-Dale, Preston, PRS 434 159.84
€S0002 Smart Cholce Cleaning NW 8 Bridge End, Lostock Hall, Preston, PRS 5YR 787.50
CS0003  South Riddle Borough Council Civic Centre, Wast Paddack, Lancashire, Leytand, PR25 1DH 22.809.53
CS0004  Spsedy Freight 2 Halg Coust Road, Parkgate industria Estate, Knutsford, WA16 8XZ 22200
CS0005  Sharpe Tooling Limited 7400 Daresbury Park, Daresbury, Warrington, Cheshire, WA4 4BS 894,450.00
CTQQ00  Thorite Group Ltd Thorite House, Laisterdyke, BD4 8BZ 938.28
CTO001  Trutab Technologies Ltd Fishwick Street, Rochdale, Lancashire, OL16 SNA 844.87
CuUGe0e  Uddeholm European Business Park, Oldbury, B69 2BN 331447
CV0000  Vanguard Packing Limited Accounting & Administration Centre, Manner Sutton Street, Blackbum, Lancashire, BB1 50T 157.20
CWO000D  Wedge Plaiing Lid Unit 18-17, Gill & Russe! Trading Estate, Pleck Road, Walsall, West Midlands 2,045.40
CW0001 Wirex Limited Unit 6, Deveron Mill, Meadow Street, Great Harwood, Lancashire, BB6 7€3 3,027.60
Signature 4 \) @ Date __ ,2

Dow Schofteld Watts Business Recovery LLP

Page 3ofd

28-07-2022 13:36



Kay Name Address £

CWO0002  WMH Transmissians Limited 2 Centurion Way, Centurion Park, Wilnecote, Tamworth, Staflordshire, B77 SPN 2,523.62
CW0003 Womble Bond Dickson 300N Greene St, Suite 1800, Greensboro, North Carolina 97800
CW0004  Wallwork Heat Treatment Limited L.ord Street, Bury, Greatsr Manchester, BLO ORE : 1,910.86
76 entries totalling 1,829,390.61

29-07-202213:35
Oow Schofield Watts Business Recovery LLP Paged of4 o



Campany Shareholders - Schedule C

Addison Forming Technolegles Limited (Reg d Number - 08109863)
Key Name Address Type Nominal No. Of Calted Up Per  Total Amt. Called
Value Shares Share Up
HMOC00 Machine & Tocling Group ~ 187-188 Bradkirk Place, Walton Summit Centre, Preston, Lancashire, Ordinary 1.0000 2 1.00 2.00
Lid PRS 8AJ
1 Ordinary entries totaliing 200

— ﬁ@ %W 7},7/ 1’/’27 |

Dovw Schofieid Watts Business Recovery LLP Page 1 0f 1

28.07-2022 13:36



